NORTH CAROLINA

DURHAM COUNTY

CERTIFICATE

As Chairman of the Board of County Commissioners of Durham County, North Carolina, this is to certify that on Monday, December 2, 2019, the following Public Official Bonds were approved by the Board of County Commissioners of Durham County; the Public Official, the amount of bond, and the bond number with the name of the surety were set forth:

	PUBLIC	AMOUNT OF		
POSITION	OFFICIAL	BOND	SURETY	NUMBER
Financial Officer	Susan Tezai	\$250,000	Travelers	106840365
Sheriff	Clarence F. Birkhead	\$ 25,000	Travelers	107008839
Register of Deeds	Sharon A. Davis	\$ 50,000	Travelers	106527723
Tax Administrator	Timothy Dwane Brinson	\$250,000	Travelers	107122591

Each bond is executed under seal in the name of the surety by an agent or attorney in fact. The clerk of the Durham County Board of Commissioners has been instructed to record each of the bonds enumerated herein with the power of attorney attached thereto in the office of the Register of Deeds of Durham County, together with a copy of this Certificate attached to each bond. After said bonds have been duly recorded in the Office of the Register of Deeds, the original of bond together with the power of attorney and a copy of the Certificate shall be deposited with the Clerk of Superior Court of Durham County.

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Sworn to and subscribed before me this The day of	, 2019
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission expires:	